ACT 26

An Act to Amend Section 124-4, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as Amended, to Exempt Ti Root Okolehao Distilled in the State of Hawaii, from the 16% Alcohol Tax.

Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hazvaii:

SECTION 1. Section 124-4, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as amended, is hereby further amended by deleting the word "or" before subsection (e) and changing the period at the end of subsection (e) to a semicolon and adding:
"; or (f) ti root okolehao distilled in the State of Hawaii, for a period

of five years."

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved May 11, 1960.) S.B. 88.